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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 17, 1998

Mr. Abdul Basit
Americano Cleaners

6552 Northwest 186 Street
Miami, Florida 33015

Re: Facility No.: 0250964
Dear Mr. BRasit:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on July 28, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility sStatus, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

////ﬂ_/AﬂMJAJA£:22ﬁ14*—rﬂ—A_¢-/

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Ree  AmepieA Yolnine \Ne

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

AYWRICANG CLEANEES

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

H 0250924

éé’od/l/éé' V> ELIN SRS

5

4. Facility Location: "¢ 5‘5‘2\ Nw 196 ST
Street Address:

City: M\AM | County:  Miomar ‘Ba&g’ FL Zip Code:

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

A\%'DDL %PTS T p’){e’g cgw"\(

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: FREE AMERIA RoLdDWNG \We
Street Address: 85252 MW \Bs ST

City: My Amr-- o -County: (V\}agm...r\);-,\%. Zip Code: 3305

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (205) 325 - 9Z7% Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
S AME As  ABoUE

10. Facility Contact Address: *®
>
32 &
Street Address: LA <
City: County: - Zip Code: % %
. 5 O
&= <
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: g % {',
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - < 2.
(e 7
®
vz
%
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit | T1-6-197%
(1) w/ ref. condenser i T-6-9%
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | | 7-6-98
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -« - [ e e e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | .

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 2o ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source  [X ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
Nosuchunitson-site_.. _..._. ... ... [ X] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of-this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring '

(e) Instrument calibration

SRINCREN N

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

X ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. .

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any. changes to the information contained in this notification.

C{Q @ | | 7-2-9%

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEA
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT %ESC E ﬁ V E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST _
oCT 2 8 W98
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D‘ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
Bureau of Air Monitoring

RE-INSPECTION a & Mobile Sources

AIrs 1o#: O 5"07'6?6 DATE: 698‘//5/?{ ' TIME IN: [,Liddfﬂ TIME OUT: 21%6\222 .
FACILITY NaME:  AMCNICaN0 C leapers
FACILITY LOCATION: 655 W /8670 F

Mlisw , FL 33015

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ABpve Basit PHONE: gﬁf) §rE5-78758 I
CONTACT NAME: _ A-ADu) /&gf PHONE: Stume s Moy

| PART I: NOTIFICATION H J
(check appropriate box) - : A .
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

UPART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | ”

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) { Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source }é 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr |

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source ' a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Qé’ anN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
U facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. /I/QM/ C\ 1 30 ﬂul\e/ltcm ‘

8 ' 24) / 070’ "

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




| PART lil: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? % aN an/a
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? ﬁY/ UN OanN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ;@ N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? }}/‘l ON OnNA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay 4N ‘?Q/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been éhccked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ltave been installed
prior to Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON

2

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

(V3]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy aN anN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' ay anN

S. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? - Ay OaN anNA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

2 of 3 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay an
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the con
inlet and outlet weekly? Ovy. aN an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the eyhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching’is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?, Oy ON OnAa
Is the perc concentration equal to or lessthan 100 ppm? Ay aN anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carjfon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct digfneters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamegtrs upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream fropt no other inlet? ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dgyers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON OnA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /)/071‘0/) /5-1‘)9 Mét‘s Time— ?ﬁ/ ON

2.

“
J.

W

=S

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? A/@Ld 'étc( /r"l7

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Oy &N
/21@ aN

Qv ON 2N/A

ay ON P‘Ff/A

Qy ON /A

avy R

ON/A

% aN OnN/a

ay an &a

C]Y;&N/ aN/A

Revised 9/15/97




h PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

inspection?

\ B
Hose connections, fittings, i

couplings, and valves LY ON

Door gaskets and seating ?’X N
1

%}’ N
AN

anN
N

Solvent tanks and containers E’A’ CN

Q#VDN

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

(S‘LV‘T?L USU‘%‘ Dprk/Qtfb

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

UN/A

UnN/A

UN/A

aN/A

UN/A

UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smalf sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

anN

b

>

ay

Muck cookers ON ON/A

?afv aN Owva
95( anN aON/A

?Y aN ON/A

Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge fifter housings J?Y anN awNva

8

7“

wo 0% K

ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for feaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ay ON

Ay 4N
ay ON

ay ON

/A Feheg] oshhmy

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

R . \
Inspector’s Stgnature - -

4 of 5

s/ e

Date of I’nspection

%/29

Approximate Date O},chl Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



”XDDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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STYPEOF u'\lSl‘ECTlON: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

ANNUAL [}(

INSPLECTION SUMMARY REPORT - BEST AWULABLS COPY :
RE-INSPECTION [T}

TIME IN: /& 1@@

TYPE OF FACILITY: _S/0al! ©%5t 0y fym Syurc@.

TMEouT: [/ — “5 AIRS 1D A2 S W

EACILITY NAME: /3}/77@/,/0/1/0 C JewpetrS

( 74 ~ -
FACILITY LocaTiON: ©S S22 w146 D L AN S
/ a - !
- /-
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A 8 poys Z_DMS /7 PHONE NUMBER: (3 05) gl_}}’_ FE 75
[:] Based on the results of the compliance requireinents evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

@é’“ Based on the results of the compliance requircmeats evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

- FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/ha//v/p/wncccr( 57 29 Ly ot e

C S ,740; of)

1//J i

g/ux/ vsIry 2/

lo, Ay,

oy trjesc@ (‘? A /’56)(‘(7",\_)/?//)’)6<//]/(’/’C(/,'(Q. /_/ / . L ?i /{/Z{ P ,/a e~
_ ', , it C ) oo ! PR
////) /// L fo4/e J oy / LGS e /C l v/ ‘// S /Q,h D Va4 / SV & LJ/-- /(//

e (J/J/‘/‘o "//cn

fi e e £

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has becn/properly cemﬁed and submitted to the.inspector.

YES[I< No[]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: </{ ?
) (Approxnmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUGTED BY: , / a4 ,/' 5 ﬁ % s
(Pleasc I;rmt) o i ]
% s Goy) 2 oy
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /Z 7 PHONE NUMBER: ‘ oS R/
Page of Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

TACILITY NAME: Amenricaro CLleaners | DATE: M
FACILITY LOCATION: 6S S A AW A& +4 S

Annual Reporting Period: ?/ G/ 19 - TO ?;/?{ 19

vyl7

Based on cach tern or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIvES

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
MQ/Ménqnce cﬁ@ f&"’/\{ /Zo///,»g, éi‘s’

Exact period of non-compliance: from T-7- 96 to 8 -8 ,_2 ﬁ

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %AY'A\;\ ’ko \,‘)deg DNEP &(‘)c& ,

Method used to demonstrate compliance: &6@6 NEF Qe 3

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

WZ”‘V ’77é N exne® 0"\[' @gﬂea/é vy PPty TR ortea & ﬁ/w/?
Exact period of non-compliance: from T-7-34 to M&&EL_EM_D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 4{\\&\;\ ’h\\_ \\ \

Method used to demonstrate compliance: }v}z}p& WA bg\b RN
, vgq D) Q) BuUreaw of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not.exceed 2 100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ARbuL \DASAT 4 Ch%?@ B-1%-98

Name (Please Print) "V Signature Date

/'

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF LENVIRONMENTAL 248955 ¢
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



J/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAREEZg El V ED
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
MAY 19 1999

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST s
ANNUAL COMPLAINTBRISEOYERY Monitbting

& Mobile Sources

TYPE OF INSPECTION:
RE-INSPECTION a

o7 . 4/0
mMEIN: 1 A4 TIME OUT: ji

AIRS ID#: (D250 Pb# DATE: D I‘H 271

FACILITY NAME: /t Mev: ¢ ano - YQ/\A —<

6552 WNeo ARG

N <k

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ Km\ A ﬁ 53;3  PHONE: (™05 R2 5- 9373

CONTACT NAME: _ : Nt PHONE: \

| PART I: NOTIFICATION | I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ’ ) O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Q No notification form
Q Drop store/out of busmess/petro]eum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A. .
1. Existing small area source V! 2. New small area source m/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gai/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

B’( QCan not determine

ay

a

1f no, p]cgge check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permlt as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was [4S__ gallons.

A ARMS
lofs ﬁ'&
A1 9[99




[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o ' |

,!s_ the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy OGN /A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? o Qy ON »Q’N{
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ’ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at |

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @-’?/DN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber Q{
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy OGN 1A

—— — —

"EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with either:%li refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @4 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? JZ{DN ON/A
3. Equippéd the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the D/
condenser upon opening the door? : N ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
.condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Q’(E]N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g(
condenser exceeded 45° F? ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after D/ I
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

2 of5 Revised 9/15/97




6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
m ‘ON

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Uy ON

" Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Uy ON

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ‘ - Qy ON

Is the perc concentration'equal-to or less than 100 ppm? ' » Oy ON

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is al least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet? : Oy ON

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

]
z

g\zz\\

condenser coils? . Qy

o
Z

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ oy

2R

N/A

N

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

=

Has the responsible official:
_li (check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q’Y/DN

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay OGN @‘J{‘\
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days g{

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON /A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct read.ing instruments) ay ON /A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? DY N ONA

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁN

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON Bd
Problem corrected? ay ON /

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay 4anN M

3ofS © Rewvised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? anN |,
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay Q‘(
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘
Hose connections, ﬁnings, Q/ . @/
. couplings, and valves aoN ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON @N/A ||

Door gaskets and seating zﬁn ON/A Stills zém ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating AN anN/A Exhaust dampers EIY/DN anN/A I

Pumps L ?DN ON/A Diverter valves MN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers aON ON/A . Cartridge filter housings B’(DN ON/A l

Water separators B{ ON ON/A | o
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

RSN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: . N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Gy 4N
Inspector Name (Please Print) Date of Ilnspéction
%dﬂo < , 2] 2000
Inspector s Signature Appro{imate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 9/15/97
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|

wror e LU SUMMARY rREPORT  BEST AVAILABLE COPY

'rvru‘gnrmsvucnow: ANNUAL [D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T
oo { 0 —

TIML (N: H AM 'I‘IMEOU'I‘:___HH AM N awsion: D2 s 4

TYPLE OF FACILITY: <o Ex»\ @\QAAU : .

FACILITY NAME:_ A‘N\Qm: CO«O& C\&,Q«\&A - DATE: ‘ ,L?ZE
‘ACiLITY LocaTioN. 2 2 STC Nt ALE Y

__ ¢ 1N
WESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A?’celuy\ RA%\\V

:] Bascd on the results of the compliance requircinents cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Ruic 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

PHONE NUMBER: (5O T ) X2 5 937

Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics werc noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

]/&;\}O Ofo\\ hO“\f Ma aXan \U\K R'O \o.e&g o ™aadaa

22 lea \og -
7~

/}\O . A \-& AN MK S IN R—R 0. f\%e(jS \L‘D NSPNITNL S SO
Q‘\\\N Mo NM\A \%\Cb Vl “/ C %Jw:/\u .

¥

IMMENTS:

UL O 22 g)w_\éh\f

- - J—— ESTE S ..
Y IS — F

: Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certificu and submitica w wicauspecior. YES NOD

TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S/ZO§ <

Z// f (Approximatc)
'PECTION CONDUCTED BY: LO %’M AR

(Plcase Print) .
PECTOR'S SIGNATURE: C%Q{/ O M poNE Numper: (05D 57Z\é§zﬁ

Pagc { ofl . Revised 10/96
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' AIRS o O2507EH4 . #{fg/ . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A\'&Q N CAnD de,mn S DATE: X/ 2( % 2

FACILITY LOCATION: 552 Wwo N\ Q“\ RN

Annual Reporting Period: H Av C\~ 199 TO HU A rc;L 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 1 YES 0

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

m - . mae m‘bx——' Mat Kava q&_ (\\o,o le LQ
Exact period of non-compliance: from 7A§\<)~(\x Q’q\\ to /&Q Q\t—\q

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %Mr'& y\w\ AR C=. Q@(&\A

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ‘ﬁ’k 6% ( &\ @,{\é\ wN

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

Y?\-«(3‘ \(\,,g N YA r\'&-)\\*xe& ‘:‘\o\;\«ﬂ WM»\ M of (PQ/(’J {uh-e
Exact period of non-compliance: from k’% N \ C:\Q\ R% C\\\ E\.g

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ‘g&"’\’\/ h \(\ &_u\ﬁm ’<‘ < o A&
Method used to demonstrate compliance: m = %i i F Q\ XA

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /\%b\)\_ f\?lf\%\T i Y 2-09-99
Name (Please Pnnt) N Sipnature Date
e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT {(DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
4+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL JZI’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY. . QA

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: _O3SOGL4 DATE: 7%4/,0 TIMEIN: _ /SO TIMEOUT: _Z2'20

FACILITY NAME: Amer cames  Clearers
FACILITY LOCATION: S S o SIS, RY | =a
) o}
Miam,  F £ o
. I
N < -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : &\E&.Q B s k PHONE: Aég}' HIS —AafI Yy
n y = parey 4 §Lu 9
= 3 -
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ® % ~3
. a= ; .
R
} 5g -
[PART I: NOTIFICATION Fi O |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q4 No notification form _ ‘
(check appropriate box) . {1 Drop storesout of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source d 2. ivew smalt area source [3/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gali/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay @N  QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number / above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

e 1otal quantity of perchloroethyienc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was QO 7 calions.

-(“ ~ ‘3’]’00 - —
Revised WA07T




| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS [

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN E{N‘/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay an Eﬁ\J\/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? D/Y an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Z]( ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber g
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . ay an E@/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below). ' ' '

A. Has the responsible officia! of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Eé an
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E(Y anN OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? C’(Y aN aN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . @<( anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay an dwa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/

Y ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

— —

RETIEN Revised G 15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay Aan Em/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON @anN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? , ay ON OUN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN awNa
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ —H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) )
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? { aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? (24 TN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON Gﬁ/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay an C/T</A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay Aan Em/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON Bﬁ}/\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Z< aN
7. Maiutained deviation reports? ay an «afva ‘
Problem corrected? ' ay anN C]ﬁ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay Aan Dﬁ/A

5of's ' Revised 9/13/07



FPART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ) W
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for'small soﬁrces, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' ' C{Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a léak iog? Eﬁ aN

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

LI

Hose connections, fittings, : .
couplings, and valves Eﬁ( 0N ON/A Muck cookers Aay uUN Elﬁ/A

Door gaskets and seating @/Y ON ON/A Stills EfY 0N ONA
Filter gaskets and seating C{Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers ({Y 0N aQnNa
Pumps C(Y UN GN/A Diverter valves E(Y N ON/A

. Solvent tanks and containers E]/Y ON ONA .Cartridge filter housings D/Y anN anNva
Water separators lﬁ( aN ONvA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ' C ' o ' -
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) E(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' R (Z]/ ‘
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ({
a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - EK/A
o Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? =~ 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy 0N

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N
]

Ivcx\ g:o«vw'\ / Z ﬁ/ OO

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspcction’

X/MM / 4/

e

Ins;{cclor‘s SigW Approximate Diie of Next Inspection

4035 Rewvised 971547
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'TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL E]/

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN: /s TIME OUT: 2020 o AIRSID¥:_ O SOG6Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: Roce. Dy Clomneer :

N \
FACILITY NAME: Brvesrs caneo Claecnes f DATE: /{//‘iéb

FACILITY LOCATION:

(ST AW

[ Fo St

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ A hdol  Rescl

PHONE NUMBER: /3o5) A5 -FT 434

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300. Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/

COMMENTS:
éu;c-;b

Qccefz,‘() (eé/PH\DC—,\

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB/' NOD
/,/9/
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

~J

(Flese Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % o % . PHONE NUMBER:_3o5 - 320~ 6 T35

Page

Revised 10/96




ARSID¥: __0Q SDFLY A/U/()/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: DNivericame Clearess DATE: __//)s5/¢

FACILITY LOCATION: (S 5D L) /56 ml.
Meownr , L

Y

Annual Reporting Period: N 19Q% TO LN 100

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s)taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible- official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jfor transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: INBSDLL A< T : % \ /-19-2000
. L ~ ——
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of




d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAN DLIN(b 3 5 8 5 6 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

-, :ﬁ
(g% ] '___.r'r';
S So

AIRS ID # 0250964

ABDUL BASIT Fund: 20-2-035001
TREET e 00
65252 NW 186TH S Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33015 ! i
J

AMERICANO CLEANER'S FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl




N

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘
. - 4 .

*Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

— T
prday
posnl G

s
Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250964 )

00 he83d

o0y
gaAl

(AMERICANO CLEANER'S
| ABDUL BASIT

' 65252 NW 186TH STREET
i MIAMI FL 33015

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
|

I

’; Obj.: 002273

- _ | !

B wers como Cs‘g"i’\e 2
ESCE \w 186 ST
Trwaws FL2olS

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING-

495421 FEB15200

1.
R
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your lglgailing label.

i AR
. P e

zem O

= o ]

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ‘:;;: -~ ™

! wn —:_ O )

| eE <

a2 -

Do NOT Remove Label pu% f? = T

Bu

ABDUL BASIT

AIRS ID # 0250964
AMERICANO CLEANER'S

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

ceasUaIFRSEREEL- (5552 NWIG6 5

MIAMI FL 33015

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

/1
Awmericone < Vodvars STy
6552 NW (36 ST ~ Pm
M\‘D\W\\\ FL- ?)?)O‘S

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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l Z 210 Lkl A7k :

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

_No Insurance Coveraae Provided.

AMERICANO CLEANER'S

ABDUL BASIT

65252 NW 186TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33015

Fostage

AIRS ID # 0250964

Cer_ﬁﬁed Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

{ "
‘ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
{ or on the front if space permits.

e——— J

o; ad0|e/\ue o do1 19A0 BUIj 1B PlO
SENDER: COMPLE T rrmer e e 0 i11e 4

[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

f AIRS ID # 0250964
) AMERICANO CLEANER'S

'ABDUL BASIT

{65252 NW 186TH STREET

’MIAMI FL 33015

N\ 2 2/0 ¢! BTG

|

!

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes [
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No l

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
' Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

, 2. Article Number (Copy from s\ervice label)

|

} PS Form 381 1 Ju|y 1999
l

'Domestic Ret‘urn Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 [

4




Z 333 bh? Lub

US Postal Séivice
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto |

AIRS ID # 0250964
AMERICANO CLEANER'S

ABDUL BASIT
65252 NW 186TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33015

[ Cenumea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B p|o4

) . , o

o} adojeaua 1o do} Jono au

L 5 SECTION ON DELIVERY .

| SENDER: C

o= e

m Complete iterﬁg_‘t 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date ff Dejivery ‘
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse

)
4

so that we can return the card to you. C. Sigqature Ell / l

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, \ . Agent [
or on the front if space permits. 7 O Addressee [

D. Is delivery addresSatfférent from item 1?2 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: ; If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0250964 S
AMERICANO CLEANER'S :
ABDUL BASIT

65252 NW 186TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33015 3. Service Type
’ ACertified Mail O Express Mail
. O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

ZHSLEE

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ) 102595-99-M-1789

| 4




.

" U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

N

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P

ABDUL BASIT

‘ 7000 0OLOO D002k 7825 k553

Recipien AMERICANO CLEANER'S

AIRS ID # 0250964

instructions

‘ .
)
] SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

m Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of

elivery

2/8/0/

O Agent

C. Signatu
X< % " [ Addressee

AIRS [D # 0250964
AMERICANO CLEANER'S
ABDUL BASIT
65252 NW 186TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33015 .

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 EJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

4

3. Service Type

JX Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

[ Yes

|
?
|
|

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service labej)

7000 000 O0Rb

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

7995 (553 §




I 1).S. Postal Service
B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

f {(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#0250964
AMERICANO CLEANER'S
ABDUL BASIT
" 6552 NW 186TH STREET
~ MIAMI FL

7001 0320 000L 797k 513k

P eI HOVersa for INstructions 4

=

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 7 /r?
Print your name and address on the reverse ( 1197

so that we can return the card to you. - Signature e
Attach this card to the back of the ma||p|ece . Agent
or on the front if space permits. . O Addressee §

R . Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

| P ee e CLARGRS ID#0250964
ERICANO CLEANER'S

YUL BASIT

2 NW 186TH STREET

“MI FL . . Service Type

15 Certified Mail [ Express Mail

l’ [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0 c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service = ?D ﬁL D 3 20 DD 0L ?':l 7L 513k

PS Form 3811, July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE : First-Class Mail
’ Postage & Fees Paid
uUsPs

Permit No. G-10
="
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4\1in this box -7~

3
s W |}
CGoooom
== P gl
e \ 3 |
BUR. OF AR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES: == = |=
DEPT. OF FRNVIRONIENTAL PROTECTION LE o P
REAIL STATION 5510 - G = ~n>: [~
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Q3 S - el
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 2z o ,
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Bl U.S. Postal Serwce
.CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only, No (nsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
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